In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the I_IQ 03
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and

e a 10 Notice of progress report in voluntary

192 of the Insaivency H H
Act1985. winding up

&

Companies House

TUESDAY

WO il

*ABBOWKKG*
06/08/2019 #157

COMPANIES HOUSE Y,

u Company details

Company number | 0 IT[?,TEEFW

=+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Lifeline Project

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) David

Surname Thornhill

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | 4th Floor

Street | Abbey House

Post town | Booth Street

County/Region | Manchester

Postcode W’?F’T’?El_"_

Country I

n Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Geoffrey Lambert © Other liquidator
Use this section to telf us about

Surname Carton-Kelly another liguidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number I 4th Floor @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street IAbbey House anather liquidator.

Post town | Booth Street

County/Region [ Manchester

Postcode WEF—F—FGF[—

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Period of progress report

From date

o bl Bl

To date

ofe o6 Mlolils

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Sighature

X o

o5 BB [folile

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

|Conractname Mlchael Cheetham

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

cmRET ERP Advisory LLP

|Address 4th Floor

’ Abbey House

|

’Pm “r Booth Street

CoumyRegion p 12 nchester

"= [wl2[ [alals[ [

| Country

Inx

l Telephone

0161 833 3344

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
Qllowing:

The company name and number match the
information held an the public Register.
You have attached the required documents.
You have signed the form.

=
d

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address helow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




610¢ Isnbny g

910¢ SsInY
(s9|epn pue pue|bug) ADUSAIOSUT BUl pue 986T 10y ADUSA|OSU]T

93 JO WHQT U0I3I3S 0} Juensind gT(QZ aun( 9 03 §TQZ {uN( /
poLIad buiioday auy J0j 1loday Ssalbold ,siojepinbi] uior ayl

(uonyepinbi ug) y3foid sulPRI]

AOSIADY

dd




Hoday ssa16014 ,Si03epinbiy Joer sy
(uonepnbi ug) Pafold aulRyM

paywr Ajepads 10 11c
921Al3S s1uBWArd Asuepunpay Sdi
900¢ suone|nbay
{yuswiAodwz Jo uoII10.4) sBupeapuUn JO Jajsuel | 3dn.L
3Ar ‘mods ‘sbueyd daseyaand ayj 1o 199
d11 SIOWDN0S SIojARL slojhe]
Absieng
1leLysnpul pue ABiaug ‘sssuisng 40 Juswiyiedsq INE[4]
SWOISNT) 1§ BNUBASY WH SHIWH JUSWSIEIS SLU0DINY pajRWilsT pasingy |
‘9707 sa|ny (S| pue pue|bug) Aduanosul 3y sajny Aduaajosug ay L POL3d BuiodaY U3 Ul PRLINIUT S35USCHT JO JUBUISIENS E

. S13PIOH 39140 AIUIAIOSU] JO AsAlRINWND pue pouad Bulpoday

LORRIBUNWIZY — § SMDBI] ADUBAIOSL] 40 WALINEIS 6 dIS 10} SJUBLLBSINGSIF pUB S150D 3] ,5403epinbiT uior suY3 Jo S|ieleq a
29108.1d AJUBAJOSU] JO JUSWDIEIS dIs *HOM JO BINPRLRS 2
uonepINbry AJeunion ,S1031pa.5 A0 Buoday ay3 10) JUNCIDY SUSWARH @ mum__wwwm_qmﬁww%”m_ﬂhmﬂ d
6107 SUN[ 9 01 80T SUNC £ poLad Buploday ay uciepinbi} ayy pue Auedwo) syj INOGe uojewoju] AIcIMEes v
- 8107 AUNC /  A{R-UOHED AB100D) juajuo) xipuaddy
810z 1snbny gz 8T0Z aung £ Used Jl=ssny
- 810Z dunc Z lyuioy | piaeq
paubisay pajuloddy doaepinbry juor 3yL sasuadxg pue sJUBWRSINGSI] ‘uonelsunway slojepinbii uior £
{uonepinbry ug) 1a[04d auyayn aujay17 10 Auedwio) ayyL S10)pal7) 404 SWOINQ PaYEMIST T
d 11 AJoSIApY dud Aosinpy dud uoljepinbi ayj Jo ss8160.d T
:Modas siy) ul pasn aq Aew suoneiallqqe Suimoljoy syl JUDJUO)) uoQIR3as

AlOSIADY

cdd

SUORBIARICY pUE SJUU0)




'666'573 Bullieio) ssauelnsyy
uonesiuiwpy-24d Jo padsal Ul Jeyolg 2oueInsul Jauloj sAuedwon 2yl wiod
punjal g palniss ‘([ ‘sda4nsu siojepinbi uior auy ‘poliaq Buiodsy ayy Buling

pPUNJay 3oUBINSUL

"UOIeJISIUIPY WO J2JSUBI] SU] 0} PalEI0||e pue 832153 uonepnbii ayl 0] paLiajsuel]
Aljusnbasgqns sem Yolum poaledal sem 463 BulRIOl punjal saniin e ‘uodsy
[Buld ,SI01RNSIUIIPY JUIOf 8U3 Jo uoissiwgns 3} Buimojio) 3euy pajou aq pnoys i

'sadue|eq 1gep
1suleBe 19540 U9 JOU BABY JRUY SpuUrjad AN pue jueg ‘Ipunod o s1epd Aulew
Uolym powad Bunuodey auy Buunp poaRoal Usaq 9ARY SEPF JO Spuryal AJpung

spunjay Alpung

‘paledDUL SUONIRS|EaY JayuNy OU UM paisneyxa Jabpaj Jojgap
3L Jo UOoNP9|[CD Y)Y JSPISUOD MOU Siojepinbi JuIof SUL 'Z6E°866ZF 1103 poliad
Buitloday pue pousd UOREBISIUILPY BY] SSOJIE SUOIDS[|0D 1gep YOOQ SARENWND

*3|q2309]|02UN PaISpISUOD 2B PUE S1S00 3S/aApe Ul ynsal
A2yl pInom Yoiym S3gep [njignop pue peq sasudwod anuejeq 103gep Buuiewsd syl

“14=p Siy} 03 uonesl
Ul payosdxe s Adaaosal Jsyuny ou alojaaayy (uonedipnipe o1 1algns) uonepinbn
SUJ Ul WIe D JSIIN0D B PIWIGRS pue Jo 135 paijdde sey 103gap Juesyiubis pucoas ayl

*SI0)IRp BuilieWwal AsY au JO
U0 WOoY 6H9'HTZF 494N} B palaa0dad aAry SIoepinbi Juior ayl ‘pouad Bujpoday
sy bulng -/91%T57F buele} sioigep ulew omy pasudwos ssuejeq Buluewal syl

'uoiepinbI] 0} UONENSIUILLPY WO PRACW
Auedwo) ayl usym 082’5793 Buigeioy sploded Aueduiod au3 Jad Jebpa| Buiuiewa
3YJ UM b/ '€8E'CF PB|EI0} SLIONIR|0I 3GBp 0oq ‘poliad uonessiuiwpy sy} Suung

'/99'1£6'CF
ITYRBE O} PAWWNSD Sern 1BRY JOVGRD DUALRWDY T TS UCTBDUDTRY B

AtOSIADY

did

Hoday ssaiboud siolepimbi Juor syl
(uonepinbry ur) wafold auiRM

BUMO}|04 "UORRLASILIWPY JO 918P 23Ul JSYE papiacid S20IAI85 10} 32UBARE U] BuiDIoAU
PSpNUI YIYM 95S°//T'EF Palielo} JeBpe| Joigap aUY3 ‘UoneSIUILPY Jo 8lep 9yl I

51gsQ Xood
"pabesIAUR SI JUSLLISAOW JOULINY OU pue ‘pa|iducdal Ajinj mou st uoyisod Syl

‘PoUR Buinodsy auy Bulnp 790 0] paulnial usaqg aARY 97/ bET
Buyjjejol spuny ‘190 03 peuoiiodde pue paaleoal AjSNOIASId ‘SEIIAIBS UOQEBIIS|UIWDPY
-1scd Jo padsal u sidisded 1gep woog JO  UOpe|puosad JByuny B Bummojod

‘uonedlsiuiuipy Jo
21EP 2443 12 JUNODIR JUSND S,AuRdWIDD 243 Ul PRy SPaanodd ysed pajipundal sy Buisq
‘panisoa) Sem 68/°T6T'2F Buleloy jueq e yseo pollad uopessiuiwpy ayy bulng

yued e UYsed
51555y Papnoxg

's1i0day ssaibold Juanbasqns pue s|esodold ,SI0}RASILIPY UL Ul Ul pajlelap
sem uofjesiuiwpy syl jo asodind Alojniels ayy aAsiyde 03 sioyupaJtd Jo Apog |essusb
B3 JO $1S2I93U1 359Q 2l LI SBMm SILYY AUM SUOSERJ PUR ‘UCIEJSPISUOD BU JO Sj1e3ep |ind

L0 AL
UO PIAISDDL SEM UQ[IRISPISUOD 3jes auyl pue ‘/T10z aunf z uo ‘Aued paiyy parosuuosun
Ue “1970 03 weduod bujob e se p|os alam $I9SSE UIRLISD pue ssauisng s,Auedwio) syl

ST555Y UIBTia) puUB Ssauisng Jo o185
suonesieay 19ssy

2 Xipuaddy 1e pauyoene si pals|dwos aq o3 |jis YoM
10 5||E3op UM Ja1abo) potiad Buiodsy syl Buunp UsyeMSPUN YI0AA JO BINPRUDS W

"pPOLIRd Buoday sy 10) suopoeslel)
Buiielap junooe syuswaed pue sidisoal e g xipuaddy 1e yoejie sioiepinbi julor 24

poueg Bupodey ) buung vayepspun Iom

uonepinbi] ayy jo ssaiboud 'T



io 0108} 9p AUB PUE S331SNJ] 3Yl WOJS UOIIBWIOMI JBYHN, pajsenbal ‘ucieulo)ul
Bununoaoe pue spodal pue $¥00q sAuRdWO) 34 PamalAsl 2ARY siolepinbi Julor ay L

"9)B1S9 Y] O JJusq
B Ul Jnsad pinoo yoiym Anled Aue jsuiebe siojepinbii juior auyy Aq 4o Auedwc) a3 Ag
bnouq =g pino 18y suwiep |epuajod Aue Buipn|zul ‘sey Auedwion aU] S12SSE JRUM
ol suonebnsaaul sreuoptodold ne BulAlies apnpul SaNp s401epInbIT JUIOL 1O Hed

suanebiysaaur

‘polsad Bupodad 1xaU 3yl BULINE UM J|ESD 24 ||IM Y3IUM JUNCI0R
Lo 190 AQ pled sa9) 0UBD)| JO 2DuejEq SYI pIoY 03 SnuRuUoD slojepinbi julor syl

‘padidxa aous sey juswasalbe
95e9) snoas.d Aue JO LLIS) 3yl O paWePRSIp ‘paispuslins 190 0} pajeAcu uasq
1BUII5 SABY 520Ul fUIM e3P usag mou aaey Auedwon sy Ag pley seivadold |y

'0S Op 03 UORUSII
Ul JO 19D uo DN0U Buiaias Jeye seuedold pioysses) Buluiewal au} WIBPSIP
0} sdajs AURSSanau BU3 Usyel aael siojepinbi ier ay3 pouad bunlodsy auyy Buung

‘uonepinb sy ul pauelf Usaq aaey Adnooo )
BIUDDN| Y] O] SUOISUSIXS JBYHNS OU JGNop Jo SJUBPIOAR 3U3 JoJ ‘Janamoy ‘saiadoud
250Uy Buipiebas 190 UIM SSiel O} panuUUod 0S|e ARy slojepinbr Juof syl

g xipuaddy 1 payoene JUNoIdy
SiuswAed pue sydieday aul UL pepnpul s| pue ‘Adnoo0 01 20u9Df Y1 AG PaIoAD
polad snojagid sy Buunp snp swns 0} sa1eRd YdIum ze9'sTF Buij|e3oy spiojpue; o3
53500 paleIosse pue Jual pred aaey sdojepinbi I0r a3y ‘polisd Bupdedsy au3 Buung

unooe
93} aoudDl| uonepinbry pejeubissp slededas B 03 paliasuen) sem zy/'667F Buljeiod
P2y So3) =oUsD)] JO souejeq 3U) ‘uonepinbi 01 uonessIulWpY Woy Bulaow ug
JUNo2oE J3) 80UaD|| UOIIEASIUILPY pajeubisap olededss e ojul pred uaaq aaey Adnado
0} $20U22|| Jopun saruadosd syl Jo uonednaoo aU) Yylim paleIDosSse Sa3y 20usdl| Byl

AIOSIADY

ddd

voday ssaifiold ,siciepinbi Julor sy
(uonepinbry ug) 1aleld aulRyn

‘8707 ABW 1€ uo Bulpua saipadoud Bujuewas
971 03 uogeeJ uj Adnooo 03 aDUSD|| SU3 0F UCISUSIXS (BUl B 190 pajuelb siojensiuiupy
uor syl ‘uonepinbil 01 uopeasiuWpY wol) Auedwos syl Bunow ¢} ol

‘Apedoud yoes wiol) papinosd seoiaes ay) Hulpienbaes 1sym uopednone
24mny BuipJebas Auadoud yoes jo paojpuel U3 yiim puodsaliod 03 awil JuSpyYns o0
apiAosd 01 paadas sIYl “aua Ag pesiiinn saiuadead Jo Jagquinu e Jo padsal ul 790 0}
Adnooo 03 90Uy pajueib siojenISuLpY JUIor oYy ‘poriad uonensiiwpy ayl Buung

Ausdold ploysses

“JUNODE. HUEq
31E153 UOIlERINDIT B3 0} paiiaisue] A[jUenbasqns pue paAlsosd sem 98723 Buleo)
1S2J21Ul JUNCDZE YUE] [eUy 81Bise LONRASIUIWPY BYl JO 8InsSop 3y} 01 JoLd Hodal
ssa160.d ,slojedisIuIWpY JUIOL U3 Ul PRIEIS Sb/ T BUY UeY) J2yles TES'STF Paj|elo
pouad uonReASIUIWPY 23U} Bunp paaidoad 153191U1 JUBQ [RUY JBU3 530U {[IM SJolpal)

"004'6€3 S|eI01 S3ep o} uolepinbn
3y pue polad uonessIuWPY U3 BULNP PAAIRDAI IS3S3UL YUBG BAREINWND "69T 4T3
O WNs a3 Ul paARoa. USR] sey 353Ul Jueq ssob pouad Buioday syl Bung

550.5) 153491U] Hueg
51955y P10
‘pasi|ead Junowe au) Bunussaidal s1e1se uonepinbi SR 03 paiIWE) USag SBY 6453

417 Mojumoug [leubipy fusbe s103epinbr Juior
343 AQ PIOS pue pasueap ARJndas ‘paloaljoD SBM SIUL a01o pases) e ui Auedwon syl
01 Buibuojag Juswdinba 33140 pUB SWSY JIU0.D|S PILYRUSPI SICIRNSIUIWPY IO U]

juswdinbg ¥ aunjuing

"31B359 UonepmbIT au) 01 palial sem §9G‘EF Jo aouUR|eq
3U1 ‘soURINSU| 9S5Y) J6 UoE|jeoueD 3yl Buimojio) pue uonepinby pue Uonesiuiupy
3yl jo stuawssnbal 2cueinsul |esousb sy Jsulebe 189S0 Sem Doueeq S

uonyepinbi] ayy Jo ssauboud '



Joday ssaubold ,SI03epInbI] JUKE |uyL
{uonepmbr ur) Yafold BulN

"35IN02 3NP U] SpRW 3] f|Im SUOISSILIgNS
[eusplRuod Jeyuny ‘Abejens jelasnpul pue ABisug ‘ssauisng jo Alejauoas syl o}
Buipiodad Jo uonebisaaur Jayuny salinbad 3eyl 1461 01 awod Jeyng BuipAue pinoys

‘poliad Burpodsy syj Bulnp pasijeuy
pue pouad UoIIRJISIUILIPY 343 Ul Pa3s|dLiod Ajpeo.g alam Janew siu3 ul suonebisaaul

"UollensIuupyY Sy3 JO 1853N0 BU e ABajelis |eugsnpurl pue ABuaul ‘sssuisng J0) 91815
30 Adetaioas 2y} 0] Jodad [BpuSpUOD B PRGNS SIOJRNSIUIWPY JUIOL JBULIo) 3Y |

'PRPNpUC)
u=aq sey ssauisng s,Auedwod ayy yoiym Ul Aem ayy Buuisouod aaey ASU] SUJSOUOD
AUe uo uoew.oyul apiacid 0] sioyipald pajiaul pue ‘sledoldde se s1010a41p mopeys

AMCsIApy

ddd

uonepinbiy sy jo ssaibold 't




‘pepn(be 10 PRAIRDAL U9 BARY SWIRD JoUpa ||e
Jou se abueys 03 algns S| aunby siyL "W/ F 18 paleLse SWHRR JCYPaId palniasun
pajepdn ypm uomsod Jusune 8yl sP/PYR) SIYL CAjUo sssodund  UORELLIOU
10} ‘D xipuaddy 1e papnpul S| JUsWIlels SWoDINo pajewnse pelepdn uy

"UC pa3edIpnipe JO PaAIRda] U2 194 10U DABY SWIEP [|B S UIeuiaD Jou
S| UOINGLISIP |BUl 343 40 WnjUeNb 128X 3 "SI0Npa.d PINoasun 0F Uoanguisip e
BW 0 BGBJIBAR SPUN, JUI31UNS 84 ||IM 213y 18] ajediziue siolepinbiy Juior syl

S10}1PaLn) paINdasun

*81qiss0d Se uoos Se SICpaL) [RUstaald 03 uoNgIsSIp
B 9YewW [jm S4oiepinbiy juior oyl ‘Sdy 2yl woly wiep jeul a4yl jo idiedal up

‘ |Ing ul ug pe3esipnlpe
L232Q SABY SWIRD [|e 3ouUo psuULIuod 3q ||Im swie |epustaleld jo wnuenb jeuy
BU3 “Usnamoy ‘|InJ Ul pied aq |m swiep jenuaiagad (e eyl pabesiaus Apuslind si ]

‘3|qi550d 58 LODS SB passsoo.d 91e SUOINGLISIP Aue 24nsus o] pasied sauenb
12YUN) Aue UIIM [B3D |IIM PUB S BUY UuMm 3Se|| 03 Bnunuco sioyepinbrl julo
9YL "pajeme ale siapiacid aweyds Jable| syl 0] SUOINQLISIP 13ASMOY Stopino.d
awayds uosuad IojleWws Syl JO SWOS 23 0] SUCHNQUISID Spew Sey SdY syl

"3iqissod Se Jey Se [jny Ul 13w aq 03 su0iINgLuod uosuad
Bulpuesino Bumope ‘yum Jeap sopuedstosip Aug pue Sdd 8Y3 03 pallLgns
ale suno) aeudoidde syl aunsus 03 siaplacid uoisuad SNOKBA DU pue Sdd oyl
192 UlIm 351R1| 03 PINUIJUOD sary S10jepinbi] Juior au ‘poldad buinodsy auy3 Buing

"91E152 UoiepInbn a3yl Ul SdY =24l Aq payywigns wWie|d pajeboigns
[BUl SU3 PUB SdY 243 Aq speL syuawAed 03 108[gNns ale SWiep pPaleLwisa aA0ge au |

‘uoiepinbn U3 Ul wiep jepussaead
B SE jUuel [|Im suoingliuod uoisuad pledun Jo 975/£7 Almewixoidde jeyy sjewnsa
SIOIRAISIUIIPY JUIOL 243 ‘S4d 243 01 PR1ILLANS UCIBLWLIOHU | PUB 33IAPE SIU3 Buimoljod

AOSIADY

oidd

Hoday ssaibold si01epinbii 3Uor suL
(uonepinbn ur} psfoid suyayn

suonnguiued uosusd Buipueisino pue uoiesibe] uoisusd Ul sebueys buipiebaa
SIolAB] Wwiod) JyBNosS sem aDjApe ‘UOPRNSILILIPY sholald SUF JO 395IN0 aul 1y

‘uonenipnlpe 01 1algns s| pue
Ajlenuadaald sHUR! THQ'TF ‘WIBP SIY1 JO "UOoIe|SIBa| Yym SOUBP.IOI0R Ul PIlEiND|ed
se Aed Aepioy pue sabem Jo siealle 10} UBUWIRR |epustetaid sasAojda ayy
Bunusssudas uonensILILpY Buy Ul wiep pajeboigns wusjul UB paugns sdy syl

‘Aed Aepijoy Buipueisino pue siealle atem Jo
Padsal U1 Sdy 243 0} suiieD paiiwigns Apuanbasqns pue AueduloD) ayy AQ Juepunpal
Spew auem seRAo|dws awos juswiujedde [SIOIRNSIUILLPY JUIOf BYl 0} f0ld

‘suwliep satoldwa
paUnassun pue euatejald paonpas Apuedyiubis sey suoiIngLiucs uoisusd uielso
JO JUSLWS|NRS pue Jajsuell Jdnl YL ‘padinboe spenuos SUl 03 payul Siealle
uolsuad asAo|dwe ulenasd padroucy 197 ‘Juswiujodde uopesiuiwpy ay3 Suimoljod

"uoieNbal BWeS B Japun siapiacid
1330 0] pailsjSuel] alam 9D 0] paleAcu JouU S1DBJLOD Uo mc_v_\_o_?; siaquUaw JelS

*IdNL YiMm 2UBPIODIR Ul 19D 0] padiajsued)
2Iam sasAojdws s,Aueduior ayy Juswaslbe 3|es J9sse pue sssuisng auy Jo Jed sy

S10Jipal) [equ=iojold

“JOTRW SIY] Wi SJoupan
PRIND3S OU 2JE 31313 240J2I9U) pue 1SoIEN 01 2np Jgop BUIPUBISING OU §I aisy|

/007 Alenuer /T uo Auedwo) ay) Jo s19sse pue Auadoud
Jle J3A0 ainusgep abaeyo Dupeoy pue paxy e jsepieN pawuelb Auedwon syl

S10}1pa1) PAINDAS 104 WOIINQ

1SMO||0 SE S| 31epdn JBLUHNg B pue UoIROSIUILPY U3 Ul PR3N
Ajsnonald ouapuodsaliod Uy ppnioul SEM SI0JIPRJ JO) SLWOZIN0 Pjewis? ayl

$10}1pa.1) 10j 3WoNQ pajewnsy *z



Hoday ssaibold s101epinbi uior ayL
(ucnepinb U1} Paloid sulRiN

"1gep abieyo Buneoy ou st alaU] asnesaq Aldde Jou seop Med paquasald v

(€002
fequisidas g1 Bunep-1sod sbieys Buneoy syl o3 Palgns) S0P paUnasun
10] 2|qe|leae apew si yoiym Japjoy =bieyo Bupeoy sy ©) anp suopesies) 18U
4O JUBWS|3 Ue S| MBd PaqLasald aU3 ‘86T 10V ADUBA|OSUT SU3 UM SOURPIODIE U]

Mg paquasaud syl

'$5900.d S|y} S)padxa 6] JopJ0 Ul J3UUBL AjRLUI
B U UOIBULIOUI Joyun) splaoid pue Sd¥ Su3 ydm SsiE|| 0] |nuiuod siolepinbn
Julor 2yl ‘Aisnolasid pajou Sy 'SWIRR [RUY JO UOISSILUGNS 3y} pue slapiaoid
3WaYds uoisuad snoleA a3y} 01 SdY SY3 od spew bupg syuswAed jeuly uo
JUBBURU0D S ‘UIN Ul ‘UDIYM SI03IPaLD |enualaeld 01 ucnngUISIp U3 Ue JusbuuoD
Si S10JIpaJD PaJn2asun 0} uonnguasip e Jo Builwin ot 1813 210U OS|E |IIM S103Ipal)

"WOD AJ0sIAped @ I81SapURinds 0] pajiews aq ued
S ApAnewssly v xipuaddy 1 pajlelap sSalppe SJ01epIinbi JUIoE Sl 0 wiep
yons Aue jo poddns ul souspuodsarniod Aue Lpm WIoy 1gap Jo Jooud e uumas pue
919|dwod pINoYs 0S Op OF YSIM PUB WIR[D B Pa1iwigns 184 10U BABL OUM SIONPID AUy

'ssaoodd uonedpnipe Ny au3 03 P|fgns
Ulelat paaiaoal 3 0 19A sWIe J03Pa.D pUB paalnoul aq o [[3s ale 51500 se abueyd
0} =[gns s ajewinss syl Alsnoinaad palels se g ‘ajqeied ag Aew punod au
Ul dpg 092 JO PUSPIAIP B 1BY] SMOYS PayIele Juswaiels SWOoDINe Palewiss auyl

AlOSIADY

ddid

S103IpaJ) 10} SW0DINQ pajewnsy -z




‘Bulobuo S| YoIym Sdy aL pue siaplaoad
awsYos uoisuad ‘sepAojdWUS JaWI0) snoleA WM Bulsiel pue sioypald |enustajaid
yum Buiesp ul s1ep 03 s403epinbiT JUIOL By} AQ USXELISPUN Usaq Sey YoM uedijiubis

'SWIBD 10Ipald Jo
uonpalsl 1o uoissiwpe pue malaal ‘1disoad syl pue sJ0)Ipau) Jo padsad Ul uskeuspun
NOM BU3 01 SRS Ajedypads pepasdxs 30 03 papedxs SISeq 150 sWwn |yl

*/ 107 1200120 8T UOC SI0)paID O] paje|nilp Jjewnss
89} 3] Pooxo 01 pa1dadxe si paslbe U9Q SBY SISBQ 1S02 SWIl B UDIUM J0) I0M
340 521063310 3501 0} UOHES Ut SI01EpINbIT WO 83Ul AQ PR.IndU] UOIRISUNW) Sy

000'1€ 1e30)

005 DIEPPOD MeySI|PPY
005’9 Slofe]
000'vZ AI0SIADY Y4

(3) ©) Aq preg

1SMO||C) 5B “ LA Buipnioxa ‘poliad Buitodsy ayy Buunp pied
aJam ‘poliad uopensiWpY Buunp paidnou Yyenoygie ‘sl yim paleIinosse $1s00 syl

‘8T0Z Aep pue [tidy JO SYUOW SU3 10) ADNDI0 03 92U DU 0F SUOISUBIXS U] Ym
POJRIDOSSE SI9ReW J0) SI0301|0s pajulodde J1sL} puB SIOIRSILIUPY JUIOL BUY JO 51500
3Y3 190D 0 paalbe 197 ‘Hodad ssai604d [euUld ,SICIBNSILILIPY JUIOC 34Ul Ul pajiRlep sy

"PEEF JO S)R4 Aoy obeiaar ue e SINOY TE7 SosudWcy UDIUM G202/ F
|10} ‘sioipa.n pue suoliebiisaaul bulaq ‘siseq S1503 WL} B U0 Pa3e|ND|ED UONeISuUnuIB)
Jo ssuobales Isouy 0} SRR PIyM poliad Buipodsy syl Buunp SIS00 swil

g xipuaddy 1e psyoene
S| poliad Bupedey ) Buunp siseq 1500 aWN B U UMBIp USR] SBY UORIBUNWS.
UoIym I3pun ydom Jo $ouobBs1ed syl SS040e PRJIndUl S1S00 SR 3U3 JO UMOpHESIG ¥

UoelsSiuWpY a4l Ul paulelqo sem |eacddde udiym Japun siseg au3 JO UOIIENUIUOD
£ 5| pouad Bunlodsy sy Bulnp siojepinbii juiof suU3 AQ UMEJP UCIBISUNWS) 3y

Hoday 55946044 SJ03epINbr JUIOr 3y |
(uomepinbry ug) 1afo.g BUIBIN

yFo'oT £69‘6ET 5£5'09 669'85E'T [T
6/6'¢T z6E'98T - - %§L TO0'ZTH'ZF 4340
§99°7 T0E'ES SEE'zT 66994 %S 000°ZT#'Z 03 T00'Z16'TT

- - apz'8e 000°ZT6°T %T 000°276'1F 1B
uoijepinbn uopepinbil uojjealsjuupy uonjensiwpy a6ejua0s9d sjuBWaDUT 1q3Q %oog.
paing pasyeay payiia pasijesy
LEE'EED Z08°68T SES'SPP lezop
984 Ay 0007067 000°56 000'96 Auadaid ployases
SUO,JeS|E3I JO 8E 059'7¢ - 059°'Te Apadoud peyaay
51500 3wl 87E86T $55'8S b2LBET suonefisasul g sioypan
3083 995 61C'LL Fr9'91 S£5'09 syqaqQ yood
suglesieal Je %01 000°s - 000°S A2035 B sBuL ‘saunpy
SUCIRSIRRI JO %7 OrT'se {96) 9£S'Gh #UBg 18 ysed
suoes|esy 35y
894 paxd 000°56 000°0¢ 000°ss s1971e AIOINIRIS PUR UORISIUILIDY 35ED

Aq paienye) 1e3o)

uolepinbiy  uonensIUNIPY
palg poig pajIg

SMO||0} SB JN0 185 SI pUB /££76£97F S| Siep 03
S101epinbI JUIOE PUR SIOIRAISIUMRUPY JUIOL 3U) AQ UMEID UCREISUNWAL ‘AjRARERINWND

‘poliad Buppoday
ay) Buunp s|gejleAR SPUN BUY WOK UMBID US3Q 2ABY [VA PUB SJUBWSSINGSIP
snid Z08'68TF J0 So94 ‘4 xapuaddy 12 psuorlie sasuadxs Jo Juswalels syl ul no
185 S| polidd buipoday ay3 bulnp uMEIp LOREBISLINWR ,S03epINDIM JUIOr BY) JO S|183RC

‘S3INY ATUIAIOSUT 3L LM
2DUPPJODIE Ul ‘UCKRASIUIWPY SNowald 3Y3 U] SI0IRIISILILDY JUIOL BUT 40} PaUILIISYRP
sised 8y} I UoiEIBUNW=I Siojepinbr Juior ayy Jo Buimelp Y3 4o} paslbe siseq au|

/107 J2QLUSAON 8 U0 PaAlanal SEM UDIYM SoUSpUodsaLiod Ag ainpanold uoispsp e Jo
Aem Ag uonensiuILpy aul ul paacidde sem siseq sy pesodold siojepinbi uior 3y

uoneseunway ,siojepinbi] Julor

sosuadx3g pue sjudwAsingsiq ‘uonjessaunway siojepinbi juior s



ADUDA|OSUT B3 Jepun ‘podar ssauboud SIyl ul pssopRsip 1Sl SJe Yoiym ‘sasuadxa
JoHio pue uofelsunwal siolepinbr juiof sy sbuseys o) B B ey Jsyuny
pue siolepinbi JUIof SY3 WOy uoneLdojul Jaypny 1senbad 01 Jybu e ARy SI0PRLD

‘spouad Buntodas Juanbasgns Buimolo) suodad ssedbold aimny uj tapeuw
SIY3 Uy paLnaul sasuadxa 3u} JO S|IeIsp apIAcId 0] BNURQUCD |jIm SIO1BPINDIT JUIoE 34|

'3IMEISs YIM 3DUBPIODDE U) p|3y SPICI3l JO USINIISap
2.n23s 243 40y abuelie puUe SI0)IPaJ 0 8dUpUodsaI0D 1BULn) 2Nss| siolepinbl Julor
341 se uopepinbi ay3 Jo asind auyy BULINP JaYHn; 9sea.oUl 03 A[9))] 348 51500 3saif]

'3580 23U INoybnody] s[eAIRIUl SNOUBA JB 35Bq J0}Ipa.
Jspm 3yl 01 aoUspuodsaliod Buinss| AjjedisAyd pue ‘splodal JUOISIY S|gelspisuc
s,Auedwo) ayl Bulios pue buie)on ‘ssexold Aduaajosul sy Jo 35102 3y JnoyBnoayy
syuswWaanbas soueinsul ajeldosdde Bujueiuiew o) aieRr Ajuewud s3s0D asay|

"pOS'§F AQ 31BWNSS [RNIUI BUY) PIPIOXR ey ‘T6T'/9F Buljieiol uonessiuiwpy
a3 Buunp pied pue paunou) sasuadxe By} UYUM  pPILIQWOD UDIUM  £TETET
Buijjeyol sasusdxs paldnou) aaey siolepinbry juior syl polesd buipiodsy sy Buling

"000°00TF €30}
0] D3]PLUNSD BIem S99} slanjea pue siuabe pajewiise pue so94 (BB ‘UORRISUNLIS
Juswiuiedde 3sod ‘s3500 Jusuijuiodde ad ueyy Jauio sasuadxe palels slojepinbr
WIOL BUI ‘SI0UPRJD 0] PalBNaLd AISNCIASId SIUSWSIEIS SWICIING PojewisSs ay3 Ul

‘pred 124 J0U Ing 03 PAYHWLIOD 30Ul pue pied sasuadxa asoy) apnpul
PS1EIs SJUNOWE 3y} 1gnop JO aJUepIoAR 3U3 404 ‘poriad Buiioday ayi Buunp pawunoul
U0 SABY JBY) So5Uadxa Jo Juswale)s e ‘3 Xipuaddy 1B yorne SJ0lepinbi ulof ayl

"UOIRASIUIWIPY 33 Ul suodal
jusnbasgns Up sioypaud 01 papiacid sdem salepdn pue sjesodold [SICIRASIUILPY
IO BYY UM PapnDuUl JUSWIS1E]IS SWOJNC palewinss ayl Ul o 19s Ajjeniul
Sem S103epinbil uior ayy Ag paainzul 39 03 palsadxe sasuadxe 8yl Jo Slewnss uy

uonzepinbiy 913 Jo sasuadx3y

AlOSInDY

cddd

uoday ssaubold S403epinbr Juer ay |
{uonepinb u1) Pafald auayn

‘@ Xipuaddy u) 1n0 185 a1e poLad
Buipodey au3 BULIN PRLINJUI SIUBWSSINGSIP 4O SIEFRC “Pa4NduUl sem DRI 313 aw)
ay: 3e Buyjieaaud a1es abeajiw pasoidde Dy WH 241 18 AIOSIARY dd4 AQ pied ale ‘a1eyse
AdUSAIOSUL BU3 01 SQEINGUIIE AJIDa4ID S| UDIYM ‘[ARIY SSaUISNG 104 SadiyaA a1eaud Jjo
95N ay3 03 Bupe. sesuadxa 10y apeuwl syuswAed abea|Ily “JeRrew Syl yim Bugesp ul
wsyy Ag pauInau| s3s00 [enjoe Jo ableysal B ade sluswasingsip slojepinbr uior syt

sjudwWasIngsiq ,s10yepinbiy julor syl

‘UCIEIBPISUDD IO} SI0JPa.D
0] PBIBN2UID 3 ||IM S1RWISS 88y P3asIAaL 2 ‘asop e 0] ssanoud uonedpnipe wiep ayy
Bung 03 ‘B1RWIISS 394 [BRIUI 2U1 JO S530%a Ul INDUI 0 A[3y]| 218 ABU3 $I502 3L} 1O 98|
S 11padd 01 9jge Jalaq aJe sJ0jepinbr JUIOC 9yl sl yans je pue sieldosdde uaym

"$103IPa.12 aU3 Jo |eacadde Jzypiny oYM /107 49G0120 8T Palep uedal sy
U] SJ0P2JD O} pa3e[NDUD B1RWIIS 334 3U] Ul IN0 18S JUNOWE [£30] ay3 Buipsadxa s1500
alLn ug paseq UOIJBJSUNUIES MBIP J0U jIim PUe 0] 9|geun aJe siojepinby juior ayl

'2191dwoo 03 awn Jo pouad a|griapisucs
e el papade s sseooud siyy pue uo S1Edipnlpe 01 jlom Juediyubis suinbal
paARDDI 3¢ 0] pajosdxe SWIED 34NNy pue ‘21Bp O} PaAIS0R] SWIBD SUY3 JnsaL e sy

"SANAIDS
Jo 3ouBNUILCOSIP BY3 0} aNp UOIeIIS|UjWPY JO 31Ep au 18 paljdde Jo-1as Jo pauwlep
Spunal 0] 2)e[RJ OSje poAIRDad SWIBD SWOos S2 Uo |jeapnlpe o3 ddom jueoyubls
adinbas @3 snunuod |Im pue painbad aaey swiep asay) 1Rbpa| aseyddnd s,Auedwio)
3y uo Aisnoiaald Jou sanded wWol) swies JU3SsIdal paaledad SWiePD 3UY JO SWoS

“J3U34N) asER.0Ul
0} papadxa 5| J3quinu SiY) pue ‘Japew SIyl Ul SWIRD pITHWGNS SARY SI0)PaID /0f

"SUQISEID0 SNOMBA JB 0F US13IIM USaq SABY LLIOYM JO ||2 ‘SI0pad 000'S JO SS0X3
U paurezuod 4abpa| aseyoind sAuedwor au3 ‘eouspuodsaalod snonald Ul pajlelsp
SB pue UO[BJSIUIWLPY snoaid SUj JO 18SIN0 2Ui 18 IBU} 210U OS|E [IM SIOJP=ID

sasuadx3z pue sjusWIISINGSIq ‘uonRelauNWY ,siojepinbry julor 'g



poday ssa16014 sioepmnbiy Juor ayL
(uorepinbry ur) aloid auyyn

"DAISSIOXD 24k sasuadxs o
uonesauniual ays jeys uonedidde pne) e 1oy Hodal siy) Jo 1Roa1 o433 BUIMO|[04 SHEaM
8 JO Wi sW B s| adey |, ‘Hodad ssaiboud siuy Jo ydisoad su3 Buimoljol sAep 1z Buieg
uonew.lojul bugsanbad oy Jiwy Swil B S| a3y} 910U 353} '1sanbal U0 NoA 01 1uas
34 jIIm apinb JueAsa UL Jo Adod puey e ‘AjBATRUB]Y 'SUCERIND 10} BUO B3 1S
pup Xdse oJ0iWo0 AOSIAPRAI] SIONPa4a7/:5011] yul| Bumo)ol 243 buisn ssaooe ued
NQA LI S33- Q1 3RING. SIGWRRLD 3L, LWL RUNQY 27, U2 SIUALL 353UY 10 SiRRD Jauind

‘Aluo 3 xipuaddy ul jno }as se polad buipoday ayl
U] pauinau| sasuadxa Ay} 248 353U DU JO 958D 104 sa|ny (S3jem pue puebug)

Alosinpy

cddd

sasuadx3 pue sjuswasIngsiq ‘uonesaunway ,siojepinbig Julor '¢




J2qUINU 9oUSIae) SA0OE YIM UORRASIULLDY
snolaaud Bumoyjoy sbuipasncud uoepinbn

£10¢ Jo 915¢

AllsIbay PLISIq 43353UIUe)y
LOISIAKG Assouey)
2013SN[ J0 UNoY UBIH

8107 =UnC £

avy 2
J31s3Loue)y
193415 yioog
3snoH Aaday
1004 Y

d11 AIOSIADY ddd

(8107 1snbny zz paubisal) YseD Hemals (|35smy
Al[ey u0HE) HaguweT AZigoan
Yoyl piaeg

AJOSIADY

dad

LJACUWNN 20UBJaJaY WNoD

:JyBnoig aiam sbuipssdoid
uonepinbry ydiym Ul HnoD

:sio1epinbn

or Jjo juawiuiodde Jo a3eq

:$1032PINDIT JUIOL JO SSBUPPY

:slojepinbit uior
1$7IV13A NOILVYAINOI

4T T

191S3YIUEN J27e34D
J31sauouely

19316 UOYIH 2T

400 PAIYUL ST-#T HUN

AT TW
12353l JUR
398415 UOY|IH 27
100}4 pAIYL
ST-4T UN

vy il
J@Issouely
180§ ijoog
B95NCH Aaqqy
4004 Y
0FZTF3TO

#86T 1snbny oz

3UCN

uoday ssal60.d Sioepinbi juior sy L

(uonepinbin ug) Palolg auiRyn

\SS2.ppYy ssauisng

190140 pataisiBay snoinsld

130140 palalsibay

Jaguinn Auedulo)

:uofyeiodioduf 4o 31eq

:saweN Buipel] BWI0
‘NOILYWHOINI ANVdINOD

uonRepnbiy 9y} pue Auediio) Ay} INoage uonewsojul Aoymels

v Xipudddy



Hoday ssaibog sio1epinbi Juior sy
{uonepinbry ur) pafoid suipyn

nmaﬂw_}m Apaneinwng pue pouad Gupuoday ay3 10} JUNCDDY sUBWAR 1§ s3deday ,si03epinbi JuloC

d xijpuaddy



Lifeline Project

(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

To 06/06/2019
SofAEf £ £
SECURED ASSETS
410,000.00 Freehold Property NIL
1.00 Goodwilt NIL
NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
45,000.00 Plant and Machinery NIL
Furniture & Equipment 549.00
5,000.00 Stock NIL
1,187,389.00 Book Debts 214,649.33
2.00 Contracts/ Records NIL
60,000.00 Prepayments NIL
2,748,208.00 Cash at Bank (34,775.63)
Bank Interest Grass 24,168.65
Insurance Refund 3,568.45
Sundry Refunds 4,358.91
CGL Contribution to Licence Extension 8,400.00
Transfer from Administration 4,547,813.92
Licence Fee 99,742.21
4,868,474.84
COST OF REALISATIONS
Joint Administrators' Remuneration 395.74
Joint Liguidators' Remuneration (190,198.22)
Joint Liguidators' Dishursements (130.77)
Accountancy Fees (7,250.00)
Agents/Valuers Fees (457.50)
Legal Fees (123,590.95)
Legal Dishursements {62.00)
VAT Irrecoverable {68,024.19)
Stationery & Postage (5,643.66)
Storage Costs (13,175.65)
Statutory Advertising (69.93)
Insurance {13,795.21)
Bank Charges - Floating (7.80)
Licence Fee (13,692.28)
(435,702.42)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS

(280,000.00)

(3,999,000.00)

176,600.00

Page 1 of 1

Pension Contributions

UNSECURED CREDITORS

Unsecured Creditors

REPRESENTED BY

IB Current floating
IB Current Licence Fee Account

IPS SOL Ver. 5.02

NIL

I NIL
NIL

S NIL

4,432,772.42

4,346,266.43

86,505.99

4,432,772.42




yoday 5531604d ,si01epnbi Juor 2yl
{uorzepinbi ug) 3lold suIRIN

AOSIADY

}IOM jJO 3INpPayds
n—N_n— 2 xipuaddy




‘pasi|ead
20 0] 51955k JoUln) ou e 3oy} Se pa|jsoued
U23q MOU SBY aoUeRINSUT pPasiEal 248 S1Bsse
se ajeudoidde ale sjuawalnbal acUBINSUl 9SED
wiyuod 01 ssepiactd aoueinsu) yym papuodsaliol -
‘palnbal uaum pRY uIsq 0S| aABY saiepdn ased
puE SUOISSNOSIP JJels |Beusslul Apoq |euo|sSa404d
AlojeinBad susuopoesd Aouaajosu) syl AQ pauinbad
Se AB3)ElIS PIIEIDOSSE PUE SSED BU JO JINPUOD
oyl Buessionc smalaed 9seD |ewloy pedwor -
*510}Ipa.ID
10} sewoono pejoelosd puelsiapun pue Jap|sud
0] JUSWIJeIS SLIONNC PIJRWSS 3] JO UOSIASY -

‘padinbal
2Jaym sjepdn S9SBD pUB SUDISSNISIP HRIS [eutsjul

000’023 :uonepInbry ewebeuew
U3 Ul pajjig Junowy | 358 USRS Sple Sk ‘Buissaiboud s| @se? 2yl INsUD
0] pUe O} pepusyie 3Je sishew AJGINiRIs ||B a24nsus
000’s/3 | 03 Apoq [eucissajoid Alojeinbas srsuonipelsd Asuanjosul
:uonensiuwpy | 84 Aq padinbas se ABejedls polepOSSE pue ase su)

343 Ul pa||iq JUnowy | JO IPNPUCI au) BUlasSIaAc SMIIAD] 9583 |BWLIOS SNUIIUOD

‘MOBG 9 UORRS ‘0] pepusye ale silajew
QM PIUIGUIOD 93y Alciniels ||e aunsua o) Apoq |euoissayold Aloje|nBal
Sisuofiioeld AdUsAOSUL U1 Yim soueldwod aunsus o)

000°66F | AB91RS pue BSBD 3L JO JONPUOD BU] JO MBIASL [elausn 40/ 4655308 Ul sAgensiuituply 41055930N
40 834 paxid
- SIaen |eleuan

U ELIDPUN 2 03 HJOM DININ4 polad Gurjiodsy sy bulnp us)epapun YoM
pa3.by siseg 224 ONINNVY1d ANV NOILVHLISINIWAY ONINNY1d ANV NOILVYLSININAY T

Kobajeny | 9j0N

'sjuswdolsasp Jo pawlolul 3day aue Auy Bulnsua pue sIapjoyayels
4310 pue sioyipao Pejoid 0} a1y AjleijueIsgns S INg SJONPaLd 0] JauRq [RDURUL 101D B SARY JOU ARW SIUI  ‘Siayjew AlojenBas pue uone|siBa) JURASR UM
BuiAidwos ‘ssd1sna) SU3 10 PPNPUCD Y] 03 UoKE(R) Ul palnbal Suaym sa1poq Aloimels BuiAinou ‘ssalboud auy uo Bunuodad Jejnbad ‘sarqed paiu 03 Juswiulodde
B3 Jo suonedynou ‘piea st juswiuodde sy Buunsus Bupnpul ‘aInels Ag padinbad s) Jsuopgoeld ADUSAIOSUT UB AQ USMBLISpUN 3om Su) Jo uoodold

'SWIEP JOYPaJD JO JuaWaalbe pue AURNIDS 2U] SpNjoul jiiv USyesspun
H40M 3SED SIY) U] "JOYPSII JO SSE|D BI0W JO SUO 0] LUORNGUISID @ 3x el 0} S|e|iBAR SPUN) JUIDIYNS 24 2J9U] PINCYS SICUPaL 03 Jysusq (epueul B 5q Aew
943y} ‘(s=1ped paiy3 1sulebe Uxe) SUONDE [NJSSS0INS (WO} SIISACDRL ‘519SSE JO B[BS SU) L0 SPUNy JO UONBSHEa] U3 Ui S1NSa) USYELSPUN YoM 313U 3191dwod
03 1135 »4oMm Jo dBUIINO Ue Yim say3aboy pouad Buidodsy syl Buunp sisploy 22140 a3} AQ US)EMSPUN SI0M 3U3 JO AIRWWNS PajIRIap B 1IN0 $196 MOJq |8} 2yl

AIOSIADY
&N—u HIO A\ JO BNpAYIS

(uonepinbi ur) afoad auljay]




'sainpaosodd [eusIur Ym
Soueplodoe Ui Abalens aseo buioBuo a3epdn 03 anupuo)

'85ED 33} JO uoie.np a4y Inoybnoy) sleudeldde
Se suope|pucoal yueq Jeinfal Buipnpul $juncdoe
Jqueq B831BIS8 JUSAIOSU| BU] JO UONRNSIUIWPE Panuiuo)

“3SED At} JO uenelnp ay1 Inoybnoayy
SJUNODDE HUBQ 2)LIS3 JUDAIOSY| JBISIUIWUPE 0] PanunuUo)

*52UNPa204d [BUIBIU] LY IM
22UBPJOIDE U] S1UY JUSWNJOp 0} pue Absjelss ased palepdn

sjuewRlIinbay Juslisbeuep ase)

‘Aleldosdde paAciisap pue pajuswniop
Alleldosdde ag pm paynuapl splodad Jayuny Auy

"3INILIS UM SDURPIOIZR U| SIYY
JUSWIND0P puUB Py SPA0Jad JUBID JO UOIINASap 81n3as
oY) uswaldwi 03 aNUPRUOD | SIolepinbr Juior Syl

"Sjuswalinbal
Buipodas pue malaal ‘UoIPIUIP 0} UCHEEL Ul 3SED B
noybnodyy uojsiacid AloIniels 01 aduRsed panuiuod

‘PI9Y say usip
JO U0IIAINASaP S4NDas a3 uswasdwr o sdals Aurssanau auyy
Usyel anel Aay) ‘panianal aoiape Buimol o4 'sjuswaldinbal
¥dQo O3 uopelss ul uoysaod SIY}  PRUOpISUOD oS
9ABY SJOJEPINDIT JUIOL AU "pPadinbad sk s1sanbad uoneusou
30y pe AuB pue Spiodal pue j00q Jo 2b0elols pue
erep juaned jo uonesou Jadoud aunsua 03 190 Yim pasien

‘sjuswaJdinbaa BunJodau
pue malasl ‘UoIISJIP 0] UOIe[] Ul 3SBD B4} Jo uopeinp
8yl Inoybnotyl uosimoldd Aloniess 01 aouslaal Jejnbay

"(L¥dd.) 39V U0IPR0LY BIRQ pUR 1oV Alaqlid ay) se
yans uognesibaj Jouloe pue sisuew [eyle pue jeuoissasyold
JO Uonessapisuod buipnpul suonenbay Bulspune] Asuol
33 UM S2UBPI0D3E Ul SHOAYZ PUR UORIBPISUCD PaNUIUoD)

sjuawalinbay Aiojejnbay

"UOREJBPISUDD JdNL pue salanb
[esousb ‘sienewl sdAoidwe Jsyo yum Bupsissy -
{aoines sjuswAed AJuepunpay
By} 0] LUORBULOUl PuB swioj) Alejuawsiddns
Bupwgns  pue  suewRlinbal  juswAoidws
buipiebss so9isnil pue sSi030I0S UImM pasier] -

*Susely A103mels

A10SIADY

cddd

310 JO 3|npayds

(uonepinbiq ur) 12afold aulRyn




602’917 :uonepinby
24l Ul pa|iq unowy

192'€ETY
:uoness|uIWpY
syl Ul paf|iq jJunowy

(snouep)
suoles||eay
Jo abejusniad

'spoliad bunsoday aJmny Bulinp pasijeal aq
0} paadxe a4e 10 PAYIUSP| U9 2ARY SI9SSE JaUlin) oN

‘paledpiue S1e SUORES]|ea. JSUHN) OU 3403483 S.10109p
nignop pue pandsip ‘peq jo sisisuod 26pa| Buliewsd sy

'76£'865 27 Bui|(230) Juswiujodde
UoneNSILIWPY S  SoUIS  SUOIPD9oD  AjBAllEINWIND
pue 6p9'yT¢F Duyeo) powad Bupodsy ayr Buunp
SUONES||ES] YUM SS3004d UDID3||0D Jgap 300q a4l pasieuy
AR SI0JRJISILIWPY JUIOf BU) pollad Buiuoday syl Bung

s199Q yoog

‘paLinbal 13Bu| OuU SEM BDUBINSUI PUE PISI|EL SU9M 519558
JueA32l 343 julod BYl B pafjEoued pue pamaIral Jayuny
Sem SUBINSU| SIY] pollad Bupoday syj Buung 'pas)|esd ale
A3U3 SB BWN Y2NS |IUN Pajoajold 2Je 519558 9jgR|IPAR 34NSUD
0] SJOJRNSIUILPY JUIOf 23Ul Ag pabuelie sem SaueInsu]

-uopesiba) Ag 1no 1as se Ajuoud
JO ISpi0 1281100 BUY Ul SIOUPS4I B 03 Spssoold syl Jo
UOIINLASIP J1B) B 21NSUz 0] pUE S13SSE AJUSA|OSUI U} 3511234
03 sl sss004d Aduaajosu) ue Jo sasodind ulew auy3 Jo UD

paa.by siseg 294

uayeuapun a4 0} }JOM 2INInN4
NOILYSITV3IY 13SSY

poliad buioday ayy burinp uajelIpuUn YoM
NOLLVYSITVIY 135SV

g=i3za)
a3 Jo spadse ||e pue aojape |eBa| apinoad 03 pue siolepinbn
JIOL D43 ISISSE 0] SIOIDNOS SIOJARL 0] UOEDNISU| PSNUUCD

*95BD 2L} JO UoneINp
ayy 1noybnody; usyelspun aq o} pajedibiue s Jo Usaq
Sey 3By} 3Jom 3L JO ISBIRI0) U} paepdn pue pamaiasy

AIOSIADY

ddd

M0/ JO INPIYDS

(uonepinbiq uy) afold auljesn




(000'0617)
994 paxid

*Al=3eidoldde
1o} pIIUNO20e S| SoURlR] SU) SINSUS PUB pBY 5294
2OUDII| B3 3|1DUODBI 0 SNURUCD |IM Soiepinbi Julor auL

'810C ABW TE U0 paudxa
Ualym ‘Adnaoo 03 souad) au3 Jepun seigedold pjoyases)
3yl Jo Joadsal up anp S)SCR BulpuRisINo Byj paAeljep
aaey siojepinbr] juior 2ul pousd Buiuoday auyy Buung

paalby siseg 994

pounad Buiodal ayy Bulnp uaX)eapun JHom
S31143d0dd ATOHASYIT

polied buipioday ayj Buiinp uayejlapun 3Iop
S3I1¥3d0dd QTOHASYI

'91L1SE uonepinbn
3Ul Jo peusq BY) Jo) 6HSF Buisiess ‘4171 mojumolg
[leubipy Usbe ,slojelisiuLpY JUIOr 3Yl Aq pjos puUE pan|ea
‘payidn sem S pauiuapl Sem juswidinba asigo pue
Jondwog Jo Junolue jeLuiuiul e ‘poliad Buizrodey s Buung

Jawdinb3 13 aunyuing

‘poliad Burnoday sy buunp ajeiss uopepInb Ayl
0} paiWal Ussg SBY 8§95'EF JO DIURiEq DU} puB 3SED BU
4O Sjuswiauinbad SsueInsu| a3 Jsuiebe 1asyo ugag sey Syl

30U aueinsul
DWwio) sAuedwoD 8y} WOl S9JURINSU| UCHEJISIUIWIPY
-aid 0} uoheR! W puryad BUBINSU| UB  pauIelqo
aAey ‘pajw Auenads 11 ‘sdeinsul SJ01epinbiT Juior ayL

Spunyay asueinsurg

19558 JO SSe|D SIUY JO 1oadsal ul
pajedizijue e SUCHES)ESJ JaYLNg ON "Polad Buuoday auy3
Buunp pa12ajjo2 usag aAel 6SE’HF Dul|pIol spunjad Alpunsg

spunjay Alpuns

"pajedpiue SUCHES||ERJ J3UHNY OU UM paisneyxs
J49bpa| J0Igep oy} JOpISUCD MOU slojepinbil julor Syl

AMosiapy

ddd

YoM Jo INpayds

(uonepinbi ur) 2foud sulayn




$585'85F :uonepinbr
343 Ul P3||Ig JUNOLY

SLL'6E17
‘ucnEASIUIWPY
au} Ui pajpq Junowy

"MOJRG § LORIRS
(M POUIGLI0D 93

"000'0523 1
padde? $3500 awLL

*13]38W SIY] Ul SI0)PaID painias ou ade syl

SJI0IPOI) PaINdas

‘sabley
BuIpUEISING JO SIBP|oY BLF WOl SaDUR(R] [IU JO UOBLUILOD
paAl@dad  BARY  SIOJRNSILIWPY oL snowwaud Byl

“uawijulodde uo saduejeq Huipuesino
UM SIONPaID PBUNDas OU 1B 2JaLf) 1By} PoOISiapun sem I

1S1031p317) paINoas

paauby siseqg 294

uayelropun a4 03 }4om aunind
SYHOLIQIYHD

poLiad Buneday 33 Bulinp ujeliapun YoM
SUOLIAQIWD

000'S6F :uolepinbn
U1 Ul pa}Ig Junowy

000'663
wuonessuIwpy
aul Ul pa|)ig unoLy

*23E159 UolRpINbIT 243 Ul SWIBD PaJnJasun se
YUBJ W suoepicde|ip 4o SWIRR |1y “15ISSe 01 Pa1anJisul
3q |m siuabe ‘Alessaau §i pue Ajjuspuadapul yjim yesp
aq ||m spJojpue| AQ apew swiep suonepide|ip ayuny Auy

‘Burioau) s1eldoldde au3 jo 1diedad uo pled pamo
SJunowe Aue pue pamainad aq |im uosod swy3 ‘Adnooo
03 2oual| 2y} Jo pouad ay3 Joj sieadie Juss Buipueisino
UM pJEMIO) SWO> SpJojpue| Jaylry Aue pnoys

"9SIN0CD 2Np Ul PaNss| SIaWIeIsIp
Joyuny pue Jubnos aq jm aoape |eBaf ‘uonuepe
Jypads alinbas  ssipadold  Buuewsl  Aue  pinoys

"uo pa3edipn(pe aq 03 194 aue
YoIym 23BP O} PaAIRDa. US3Q aARY SWIRR suonepide|ip aos

"UOHBJISIUIWIPY 343 Ul WIep e
lwgns 0 Ayunjoddo ue yum papiaodd pue siolensiuiwupy
uior Jewluo) 34Ul Jo  judwiulodde BUl jO paljou
alam sasiwaid sAuedwio] syl JO splojpuel snojasld ainsus
0] 9sipiexa ue paysidwod os|e saey slolepinbr uer syl

‘Bupioaul 3endoidde syt jo IdiBIS1 US paLIEY
uag sey Adnooc 03 20U3d| auy} AQ PRJA0D SPIGIpUR|
0} 2np war buewss Auy soipedosd Buewss auy
40 1oedsal Ul 9s0Jaxd Jowepsip e paye|dwod Apuanbasgns
‘sioAe]  Jo PouEISISSE BUl UYum ‘sugjepinbr juior Byl

‘plemioy Buiob
saiadold ployssest jueas@l ayl painbad 79D Joaym
uo Buipuadsp pawiepsip Jo palapualins ‘paubisse uazsq
10U pey jey) sases| yum seiuedolrd Bujuewss syl WepsIp
0} UoNuSul 11yl Jo aonou 190 aaef siolepinbr juior syl

Aosinpy

did

40M JO IINPaALYdS

(uonepinby ug) 3afoid auljayT




'uole|sIBa| JueAsfRd BYI YIIM SDURPICIDR U] PIsO[d sl
BLWBYDS 3U] 2UNSUB pue Ajjuspusdepul paJajsiuilupe 29 o)
Aued payy 21eudoldde ue 0] paliajsuel) ag j|Im 31SNJL
s)1 s patslsibad Auedwony ayl UIm swayas uoisuad sy

‘pasied sauanb
Jayany Aue Uim [eap 01 SeaAo|duwla 1wioy pue siapiacsd
swayss uoisuad  faoiaieg  sjuRwAed  Aouepunpay
oYl 8seys 03 Inupuod m slolepinbr jwor sy

suoIsSuad

‘uonnguisip
BY3 UO Sailjigel| xe3 Aue 31385 03 AlBSS3D3u SE suoHINpap
yons bBupew Jlsye uopnguisip e Aed pue swiep
jenpisad Aue aalbe jim sioiepinbri Julor eyl T WiepR Siy3 uo
a1e0/pNlpe pue malna.l [|im siojepinbr jujor ayj d@oal up

‘33159 UoHepINbIT aUt Ul pIRIUGNS 3q ||M W) 18P Jo
jooud 1euy e ‘siopinoad awayds uoisuad pue sasioidwa
0] ABoRHp SUORNGLISIP AJESSSD8U BU} 2pew pue uo
pa1e2ipnipe sey 20IAI8S SIUBLWARY AJuepunpay auyl aoup

SIOIPa.D
jenualaeld 0] uopnguasip B 2|geua 0} Spuny UspIYNS
3g |pm 94943 1eyy alediopue stojepinbr Juiol syl

ISI0}IpaJ) |eRURIDJRId

'2520 34} JO 3unsop A3 0y Joud Ajsjendoidde
LJiM 3|Bp 3¢ 0} PasuU |Im Yogm 883snl | au) se palaisibal
Auedwo) Byl yum paynuspl usag sey awayds ainads v

'salsnb uetuspnquio suolsusd
pue a2A0|dWa SNOMBA UM [ESP 0] PaNURUOd ARy pue
pasiel sallanb Aue Buipiebas 10ieInBay suoisuad aYyi Ulim
pucdsaiiod 0} panuyuod os|e aaey sJojepinbil juior syl

'suoiieBl|qo 1By LM aaUepIodIe Ul SaWBLps uolsuad
JeAoidwa ayy Buipiebas sDiAeS SJUBLWIARY ADUBPUNPIY BU)
0] uoygeudoyur Joypiny paplaoid @aey sioiepinbiy ulcr syl

ISUOISUDG

‘9|qissod se uoos se pessacold ale
suoNgUIsIp Aue aunsus o3 ssjepdn 10 S0IAJ8S SiUSWARY
Ajuepunpay B8yl ylm asiel 0} SnURUod  Slolepinbn
uior syl cpednbas uonewlojul  eucnippe  papiaosd
pue JDJAIDS SJUSWARY Aduepunpay oyl 0} suoissILgNS
Aejusuwisiddns  spew  aaey  slojepinbim JUIOC SYE

"SeplacJd 221ABS 13410 J0 79D 03 3dNL 4opun
pPaLRiSURI] UDQ SARY SIBA0|WS (|2 Se pajebRiw Usaq sAey
swiepd Joypaud |epuasejaad Jo Ajuolewl ol ‘Siojensiuiwpy
JUIof 9yl AQ panss| 2JuspuodsaLod Ul pRiels sy

‘paunbau se
BOIALES SIUBWARY ASUBPUNPRY BUl YNUM pasiel| pue swiep
[enpisad JiByy Buipiefiay sesAodwa Jawlio) wol) ssuanb
SNOBA UlIM [ESp 0} panuiuod aaey siojepinbil julof syl

1SI0J1paI) |BRUAIRJRId

AlOSIADY

ddd

YI0M JO 3|NPRYIS

(uonepinbi ur) ofold a2uljein




$55°857 :Uonepinbr]
2U3 Ul pa||Ig JUnoLWY

S L6ETT
:uopeOsiuIwLpy
SU3 Ul pa||tg 3unowy

'BA0QE b LUONISS
(M PaygLuco 89y

'000'05¢F 1
padded s3500 2w |

“Ja1leut S1u3 Ui paaedijue S1e SUOIIEBIISSALI JatLN) ON

‘poliad bunlodsy ay3 Buunp
suopeBissaur syl pasiieuy sApy siojepinbr] uler syl

pa3aiby siseg aa4

USNEBpUN 3q 0] HIOM 2In3ng
SNOILYOILS3IANI

poued Bunoday ay) BulInp uayel3pun 3IoMm
SNOILVYOILSIANI

'PRAIR0S] B4R ASU3 SB S3LInbU J0jIpaLd JaUUny UM [eag

*SI0IPSJD 0} uoNGUISIP B SXBW |IM Jop|oy a0ujo 2y
passed sey J|wf swiy siyy souo ‘|eadde 0y paidalal Uy
BABY SUIR[D 9S0UM SI0YIP3ID S|geUS 03 JW| W3 AlO3N]els
B Sl alayl "Hed uldo |y u ‘HBuiposal 1o Bupaibe syl
‘Wwayl uo s1eDIpn(pe puk SWIBP J0) JSIUIAPE ||IM Jap|oy
S2IYO 8} padinbad sy 'B|ge|leAR A[JUR4IND UONEWIOL
8y} o) Bupioooe sioupald |elusied goe’s AjRlewixoldde
40 BiEME 2le SIOleNSIUIWPY JUICr Y} S1ep 01 'Swiep
Jo uoissiwigns 3ssnbad pue uonnguIsip e Jo Ajiqissod auy3
JO AJjou 0] SIONPaD UMOUY J|B 0] S1UM [|imM siojepinbry
JUIOL 3] 'SIOYPPRID PBUNIISUN 0 UOFNGLISIP B 23U 0)
uonisod e ui aJe siciepinbi JUIor a43 usym Juiod oyl 1y

:S1o})Ipal) paJnlasun

'S103lpa.d jenustasad 03 uoRngLasip
e ssanoud pue asjeuy 03 pasu M stolepinbi Julor oy
syl Bujls|dwod o] 1old 'a(qissod se Afuspiys pue Appinb
se PRssalbold 5| 95eD By} a4nsus 03 ssanoud uopRedipnipe
WP B3yl PpaousWWoD sABYy slolepinbry  julor syl

"31EP 01 UCHEBISIUIWPY 3Ul Ul paAladad asuspuodsaliod
pue ssumbus Jo}paul Snolea O} puodsal pue maIASY

1S1I0)IpaAd) paUndasun

AMOSIADY

ddd

40M 3O 3|NPAYdS

(uonepinbi ur) Pafoud aulpyry




"saiuedwon Jo Jensibay/JnoD syl Yim UoeIuSLLINDop
ueAIRl aU3 buly pue Buisipsape Alojniels ‘sbuijsaw
000027 :uoiepinbn | [Bul BuusAUOD ‘SI3p(OYSHEIS 18Y10 ‘SIIPR.D Jo) sHodal
93 Ul pay|lg Junowy | jeuy Buuedssd sspnppul SIYy feoido wod) asespRl JeL "SjNyY AJUIAIOSUT SUF HIM
UIRIqo 0} Skeploy S240 243 Jo) pue 350D e 0] J5ed U 0UBRPIOIDE UL JOUPSID JO SSBD UYOBS 0] S82H0U JUBARID. ||
000'5/7 | Buug 03 Japlo Ul sluswaiinbad AJ0INJelS 8y} Ylm |eap o) palen2uid sAkY siojepinbi aulor ayl uswiuodde Bumol|od
TUONRASILILPY
343 Ul pa||iq Junowy ‘wolaayy buisue ‘91e1dcidde se saipoq Amole|nbal
sauenb Aue abeuew pue sjeasajul Jenbal B sioypaD Isyio Aue pue sajny ADUBAOSUT BU} UM SdUepJodoe
'FA0GE T UOOSS | pue siap|oyseIS ShoLiea 0} spodad Aoyniels apinod o ur 01 paleype =2ue Sjuswasinbas Alojnjels pe Buunsug
(M paugLuco 9oy
"SWieP Jwgns o} seanou ‘paurejuiew Apadoud s 31 Bulinsu pue [pal| PBII00
000‘c6? | pue sioypasn Jjo sBupssw |pwio) 3pnpUL AW UdUM 3 03 puog e Buneyge Ag 3B1RUR 0} PRGNS 10U 3R 1RW,
924 pexid | Ime)s Ag patinbal se sjuswasnisape [eBa| sopid of S}955E JO an|ea 3y} pajenijea asey sioepinbr juiof syl
ueyapun aq 03 Jiom auning pollag Buinioday sy) bunnp us)epispun 3om
pa3.by siseg avd DONILAOd3H ANV IDINYITdWOID AHOLNLYIS ONILHOd3d ANY 3DNVITdWOD AHOLNLYIS

AlOsIApY
gzu ¥Io M Jo Bnpayds

(uonepinbry ur) 33foud sulpIn




voday ssa.6014 ,S101epinbi ior ay
{uonepinbry ur) 1afo.d aulRyn

AIOSIADY
n—N— u AjpAREINWN) pue poliad Huiioday 103 SUSWISINGS|Q PUe S3S0) dwi) ,siojepinbi] Juior ay3 Jo sjielaq

d xipuaddy




PILINTUL SBM 3507 Y] DUI() Ay} 12 Buijieasad
a3ea DyWH 243 18 padieys sl aleap

Y200 |BjOL pueig
0L Auadoig §/1-671 Hoddng g jeUOISSaj0l 4 Jolunp
m....wa S3[BILINSUOD hmm:QEOU CEZ-002 |BUOISSRIOId JBUYID
mm,mm mvu_am_mh.._d_o.m__w GOF-0FE - - s40)2341] / siebeuepy
| A1oBajen SE6P-05F Jaupe d 7 Jae) uslujuioddy
FonjeA 9TOTARW ST apen
610Z aunr 80 ©3 8LOZ suUNl* L0 wady sajed o abieyd dud
pouad ay) 1oy sjuawasingsiq
PLLIE 00'GL02L 0T'1ET 09'8¢ 0196 gZ¢L s7'ce SINoH [eJ0L
00'G¥S sZ'La9 G TN HOM HdAD
£G'88C 0colo’L 1+ 0g0 oo'e suopebisaau| - 1|
00°CS2 00'6L €0 0E0 saunbul ¥vaag
2589 00062} 0§°¢ 051 002 Mo Aoebnseaul
v’ l5e ST'950't 458 oE'e ooe 53¢ uopeBnsaau)
18902 0oLl 0L'¢E 0e'te o¥'o SI0}pely) - suolsuad
oo'gsl 00’882 0s'L oe’o 050 0z0 pJojpuen
L9l 000061 09'¢ oL oLo 0582 siojipal]) [enualajald
gy vLZ 00Zz9 062 092 00 sashoidul
9L'0Ee G2 ivY'6S G661 og'le GP'§s S2'8 0524 SIGNpal] painoasLn
66'60¢ §2°8L0°68 §97¢e¢ 098¢ 08'e6 S0k 0008 Sipas)

3 mey Apy ofleiany 3 SNOH jej0l HOddng ' [BUCIESIAS ACIUNP JEUOISS0304d FARE siopoadi(] ) susbeuel  siaupeg
1803 {EBOE § staqes uauuioddy

61.0¢ 8unf 9o 0} §10Z dunr L0 pouad ayj Joj pableyo sl
{uonepmbi u) Walo.id supy



poday ssslbold S403epinbiy JUIor 24yl
(uoniepinbry ur) 1afoud IR

£58799¢ (€301
052t S84 ADUBIUNODDY
78S b 51507 abeiois
€ sab.eyd yueg
G6/'CT 97ULRINSUT
0/ Buisniaapy Aioiniels
++9'S abejsod pue Aisuonels
9 SjusWssIngsiq [eban
789021 soa4 [eba]
85k Sa94 sianjep /siusby
S10°T SJURWasINgsI sJolepinbi] Julor
6+:2'9T {abelusaisd) uopelsunway siolepmnbii juior
000'511 (354 paxid) Uonessunwsy sJojepinbiq ulor
S/02s (51500 BLLL ) Uopessunway sJolepinbi uer

7 sasuadxy

6T0Z 2unC g

0} pouad fuiyoday

6T0Z2uncg
papuUl POl Bulpioday auwy 10 sesuadXd O JulwRyes

AOSIARY
ﬂ—N— u poliad bBuipoday ayl w palinduj sesuadxg jo Juswajels

3 xijpuaddy




Hoday ssalboud ,s401epinbi ior syl
{uonepinbry ur) 1alold aulan

AloSIapy
n—N— u JUBWID]ELS SWODINY pajeLullsy pasiAdy

4 xipuaddy




Lifeline Project - July 2019 NBV

Cumuiative Estimated Quicome Siatement / 'g 28 Feb 2017 (OI’ ESfimufed to
latest schedule Realise
if available)
Fixed Charge Assets
Goodwill 1 - ]
Freehold Properties 2 1,243,884 755,000
Leasehold Improvements 3 1,080,828 -
Less: Due to Chargeholder 4 -
Surplus/ (shorttall) 755,001
Assets not specifically pledged
Surpius b/d from fixed charge - 755,001
Equipment 1 467,874 45,000
Stock 1 - 5,000
Book Debts/Accrued Income 5 3,177,556 2,598,392
Cash at Bank é 3,033,959 2,257,013
Motor Vehicles 7 30,627 50
Contracts/Records 1 - 2
Rent Deposits 8 27,705 -
Rental Income 9 - 35,000
Furniture & Equipment - 549
Sundry Refunds - 29,906
Bank Interest - 39,700
Other Asset Realisations 10 448,562 17,519
5,783,132
Less Costs of Realisations:
Administrators' outstanding pre-appointment fees {and disbursements) 11 (28,533)
Outstanding Legal pre-appointment fees {and disbursements) 11 (33,275)
Qutstanding Agent pre-appointment fees [and disbursements) 1 (34,567)
Administrators'/Liquidators' post-appointment fees 12 {685.010)
Lega! post-appointment fees 12 (303,702)
Agent post-appointment fees 12 {30.,000)
Other Costs 12 (138,000)
Irecoverable VAT 13 (250.617)
(1,483,704)
Net realisations after costs 4,299,429
Preferential creditors
Employee arrears of pay & holiday 14 (3.341)
Pension Contributions 15 (37.273)
Net Property 4,258,815
Less: Prescribed Part 14 -
Available to Unsecured Creditors 4,258,815
Estimated Unsecured Creditor Claims 17 {7.000,000})
Shortfall to creditors (2,741,185)
Estimated distribution to unsecured creditors, pence inthe £ 40.84




"PRHIUKNG 3G O] SWID|D

2NN} PRALAIDYUD PUD DR Of PSAISDEI SWID|D JOHPAID *SPICIal AUDAWOD) SY} WOy SD|IRAR UORDULOMI 9Y} UD pasDy payoulysy siojipai) painaasun LL 3N
15,0 siyy Ul 4qap 2010yo Buyboy Buipunsine cu s aiay} so 91geaddo joN Hod paquasasy 91 9joN
UORNGUSD Of Joud Iy i painaipnlpo aqg im sSUDD [epusiaasd JO 18A8) IDUY BY] TSUCNgUILUCD Jcisuad
Buipunising JO uawa|e _o_ﬁcmhmwmmmﬁmmo_w_nvo Mcﬂ m.cﬂcﬁEsz vﬂo wum“_.mc,, E __um_n_.w,oﬁ NEOLQ_&U Mu _hoolh_a ,H_Lm.,c_.,,m,n._“__.mw vmﬁo_:.u_oo SUOHNQHILOD LoU24 5L 3oN
9107 ADW 8 U0 SOIAISS SJUBADJ ASUDPUNPaY U} AQ POIILIGNS UG {GBQ JO JOOId WD 18 SIONPALD) IDYUBIBIY Pl ION
'PBISAODS] B UDD [V A INdUl OU siojasBY) pUD RalaysiBal [YA jOU S Buayn I¥A 2lgRiaA028u] £ 9jON
/102 18G0120 81 P9IBP SISy 884 pasodoly SIOIDISUILIPY JUIOf Sy} Buoisp podia) ayy Ul 9j0WISS 89) oy} 19d sy §}507) uoyopnb|] ¢ UCUDYSIUNIPY 7L 9jON
/102 ISQUIBSAON g U0 510JIpaud AQ paaibio pup sjosodold SIODLSILIWRY JUIOT a4} JO g xipuaddy 1ad sy $|SO0) UOHDHSILIPY -31d L1 9ON
$a9) |pbsj of uoAqQUUOD SPUNIS) S80I $58U1SNG “SPUNa) 8oUDINSU)
‘sidi@oal ysoo Ayad B8} sjop o} paasIyon Eo:ow__cww __wc_m Lco —.M_%hwoamhmwwc,w:mcm w_o ommc_,,c_mp mcno_,ﬁwmu__mm_ U&OE:&. suoyosyoSY J235Y 1UIO 0L ®ioN
‘paodicyun
S SWODUI |DIUS] Jaypun) ou PUD PIos uaad sy Apadosd sy 'saluadold ploysaid 3y JO 8uo JO UoRdnD20 5,190 WO} SWoDUl [Oiuay SWIOIU) [BjuSy 43N
SWID|D DRUCD pPadidgub Cf 8NP 855D JO SSOIS SiU} 10} PajodIDuo SUORBSIDEI ON sjsodaq juay g 3IoN
TPRYDOTHUD ST SUTHDMIDD IBYPN; TU - 240D T SubyTA Dy SBONBA J0JOW 1 3PN
‘BI0P jusuuiodd ay) Us PaARDS) SISP 00 PUD
19D ©f 8NP $d|[2061 S0UDARPD IO PENIPD JusuwuloddD uo SHUNOSOE JUSLIND SAUDCWOD) S} U P8y SBIUOW SIUSsSBIda) AUDY |D Y50 AUDE D 4SDD 7 SON
SUOH D0 Jaypn) AUD 3jbdioyuDd Jou Op PUD PBSNOYXS S5850Id SIY} JOPISUOD
SIOOPINDIT JUIOT By} $10,q8P PSINdSIP put pog supueD 186ps| BulUIDWSI 8Y] ‘T4E'BE5 T PESI|DSI 8ADY SUOLDS(ICT JAaP SO0 jDuly #1990 1008 59N
siepjoyaBioys panoss AUD Q) ssaupalgapul Ou §| a1oy) 12pjoy=26:0yD t ajoN
"JO35D JO 55D(D SIYY JO) PIAIDDRI UG SADY IO PpayodIDuDd SID SUCHDSIDSI ON sjuawaAoIdw| ployasna £ 2joN
soljadold ployasy sy) JO 8|0S 84} BUIMG(O) SUODSIDS: |DLO] sapadolyd proyasiy Z 3joN
DD Y paalfo v ds sy} Jad so sUoiDSIDS) jassy $plo3ay/sjapyuodHdos/uswdinbl/|impoos 1 8JON

juswwoel AMoBayp



